residential units and requiring a fifteen (15) percent set-aside for affordable
housing which shall include at least thirty-three (33) affordable housing units.

b. Bristol (Assisted Living) – the City’s Zoning Board of Adjustment approved the
development of two-hundred and seventy-three (273) unit assisted living facility
which includes a mandatory ten (10) percent set-aside of twenty-seven (27) units
for Medicaid recipients. In the City’s Third Round compliance plan this
development is partially used to address the City’s realistic development potential